# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/03/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huttig, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Maryville University Drive, Suite 400	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Huttig Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Maryville University Drive, Suite 400	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

900692664

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5658021	HUTTIG-GRIP
Registration Number:	5602368	HUTTIG-GUARD PLATINUM
Registration Number:	5591639	HUTTIG-GRIP
Registration Number:	5591635	HUTTIG-GRIP
Registration Number:	5567359	NO-SPLIT
Registration Number:	5509250	HUTTIG-SPIN
Registration Number:	5504587	HUTTIG-GUARD PREMIUM
Registration Number:	5504586	HUTTIG-GUARD PRO
Registration Number:	5460003	HUTTIG-GUARD
Registration Number:	5078131	HUTTIG-GRIP
Registration Number:	5121179	BENBILT
Registration Number:	4249049	ENDOCOTE FINISHING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3185558	HUTTIGUARD
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0723

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106087	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS CONSTRUCTIVE SO
Registration Number:	2337666	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2372105	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2253302	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043734640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029724-1799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) (Huttig, Inc. and Huttig Building Products, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) (Huttig, Inc. and Huttig Building Products, Inc.)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (JPM) (Huttig, Inc. and Huttig Building Products, Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0724 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of May, 2022, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender") in favor of

HUTTIG, INC., a Delaware corporation and HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a

Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor"; and collectively, the "Grantors").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantors in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2021, executed by the Grantors

in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September

30, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7438/0877.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0725** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name Lena Centomani Title: Authorized Officer

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007713 FRAME: 0726